

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14656

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/09/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT **************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ****| ADDENDUM ISSUED TO FOR THE WOLFPEN (MCBURNEY) LANDSLIDE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE Q/A, AND THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 06/04/09. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/09/09 AT 1:30 PM. RECEIVED 2009JUL-9 AMII:59 WW PURCHASING Division 0001 JB 962-73 321.440.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 984 1115 550693493 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	14656		d Date: 7/09/2009
Project:	Wolfpen (MBurrey) Landslin	/ Pre-B	id Date: 6/4/2009
			, t
Name :	DAVID H. BOWMAN	Name :	Is balow
Company:	SLEEN MOSPITH W	Company:	ASPEN CORP.
Address:	511 50th STREET	Address:	Z460 RITER DR.
	Chas WU 25304		Danielsauv 25832
Phone #:	304 9250253	Phone#:	304 763-4573
Fax # :	304-925 9230		304763-4591
 Email :	John MA etol. Cum	Email :	Ibolen@aspen-golf.com
 			<u> </u>
Name :	SERPRE HERNOON	Name :	
Company:			
Address:	406 Corley-CARESS Rd	Address:	
	1 14 years 1 2 96-1	101-	SIMPSON WV 26435
	Colley By Wing Blug he o	CET DE COM	<u> 304-739-4397</u>
	304-765-352/	Phone# : Fax # :	304-739-4401
Fax # :	SAME	Email :	DCE_COURTELEPY, EASTHLINK: NGT
Email :		ERICLL .	
Name :	Brad Wissman	Name :	Doug Viveant
	WiseMAN EXCAVATING		Breakanay Inc.
	RT.1 BOX 190 Liberty 25124		1675, Old Tumpite Rd
	11.1 2001 110 Clothy 2.1724		Satton WV 26601
	**************************************		-
Phone #:	309-586-3736	Phone# :	765-5317
Fax # :	304-586-3736	Fax # :	765-5389
Email :		Email :	
	1 .		316
Name :	Robert BArnes		BASI CARPENTER
Company:	BAINES EXC. INC.		BASIL CARPENTER EX INC
Address:	P.OBOX 13384	Address:	333 A Call AD
	Sissonville hla		Ches WV 25312
	25360	_	
Phone #:	304-984-1725		(300) 546-1601
Fax # :	304-984-0074		984-3828
Email :	1	Email :	

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	14656 Wolfgen (M'Burney) Lauddin	Bi.	d Date: 7/09/2009 id Date: 6/4/2009
Project:	Welfpen (M'Burney) Laudstin	de Pre-B	id Date: 6/4/2009
Company:	Dala The Atem Theofor Const Co In- PO Box 1329 Charloten	Name : Company: Address:	Sayil Wardwill Eastern Arrow, Charleston W
Phone #:	25360 364 984 2299	Phone# :	304 414-0255
Fax # : Email :	304 984 2334	Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	P.O.BOX 489	O Company:	Rick Marker Garcie R Marker & Sous IVE 1119 Jefferson Rd Sth S Chas WV 15309
Fax # ::	CABIN CALLE UN 25035 304-949-2372 That @/exingtonscool.com	Fax # :	304-744-0590 746-5203 6R Marker sous 9 achieve
Company:	Roger Corperter Carpenter Reclamation Pro Box 18283 Charleston W.V.A	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-989-1115	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	Bcb Cayleabury BfB TRAWSIT 316 NEW RIVER DRIVER Beckley War 25501	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 673- 9388 304 253 -4533 Buba Cantenbin, a fmail	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

REQ # DEP 14656 Wolfpen (McBurney) Landslide Addendum #1

Item 1: The Contractor's Bid Sheet has been revised and is included with this addendum. The revision is the quantity of Item 9.1 Wet Seal. It has been reduced from 10 to 9.

Item 2: Add the following to the Technical Specifications Section 1.0:

"For the culvert crossing of a small stream on the access road (Thaxton Road) to the site near the intersection with Route 24, the Contractor shall place one inch thick steel plating a minimum of 25 feet long and as wide as the existing road (approximately 10 feet) over the culvert to provide protection. The steel plating shall be removed at the completion of the project and shall be retained by the Contractor. This shall be considered incidental to the Pay Item 1.0, "Mobilization and Demobilization".

Item 3: Remove the first sentence of Section 7.2.1, "Stone" and replace with the following:

"Stone for the riprap channel, toe drains and other uses except for the mine seals shall be hard, durable rock. The stone for the mine seals shall be hard, durable non calcareous rock."

- Item 4: The Contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 5: Q) Will access road to the site be stoned?
 - A) Only as shown on the plans which is the owner's driveway.
- Item 6: Q) Is there an easement through the property?
 - A) DEP has access to the site which will be maintained in as good or better condition.
- Item 7: Q) Has the slide actually broke open?
 - A) There is a small scarp up slope and a small bulge near the bottom.
- Item 8: Q) Where is slip located?
 - A) Slip is located over the side of the hill and as indicated on the construction plans.
- Item 9: Q) Are the portals located on the same tax parcel number?
 - A) No

REVISED PER ADDENDUM #1 Wolfpen (McBurney) Landslide Requisition # DEP 14656

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: CARpenter Rechmotion, IN	C.
Address: P. O Box 13015 Sissonville 1	UV 25360
Phone 304-984-1115	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TOTAL A				
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
70. 20.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.23.	QUARTITI			
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than		
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	800000
1.0	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		* 0,000,00
2.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 8,000.00 s 4,000.00
2.0	1	Total Amount Did for the project.		1,000.00
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s.	\$ 3000.00
3.0		"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		1000.00
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 8,000.00
4.1	150	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 30.00	\$ 4500.00
5.0	3,100	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 4.00	\$ 12.400.00
6.0	11	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$ 2,000,00	
7.1	2,700	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 27.00	
7.2	500	"Type II Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 18.00	\$ 9.000.00
7.3	50	"18-inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
7.4	2	"Low Water Crossing," per each.		\$ 2,000.00
8.1	11,200	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.		\$ 56,000.00
8.2	1,800	"Toe Drain," per ton (1,100 cubic yard)	\$ 30.00	\$54,000.00
9.1	9	"Wet Seal," per each.	\$ 5,000,00	\$ 45,000.00
9.2	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag		\$ 1,000.00
11.0	500	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
12.0	1,200	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$ 2,20	\$ 2,640.00
		,		
	1			
				,
		TOTAL		\$321,440.00
XXXXXXXXX	*******	XXX		



*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14656

PAG	Ë	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø#~₽ 〒O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/09/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 321,440.00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 11-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "WOLFPEN (MCBURNEY) LANDSLIDE" PROJECT LOCATED IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (KANAWHA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/04/09 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE WOLFPEN (MCBURNEY) LANDSLIDE PROJECT AREA CAN BE ACCESSED FROM EXITING INTERSTATE 77 AT EXIT 106 AND TRAVELING WEST ON CO. HIGHWAY 27/EDENS FORK ROAD FOR THEN TURN LEFT AT CRACKLE BURR/EDENS FORK ROAD AND TRAVEL 0.2 MILES THEN TURN RIGHT ONTO BABE DRIVE 315 FEET AND TURN LEFT ONTO SCHOOL ROAD. KANAWHA TWO MILE ROAD/OLD CO. HIGHWAY 27 FOR 0.8 MILES. TURN RIGHT ONTO RICH FORK ROAD AND TRAVEL THEN TURN LEFT ONTO THAXTON ROAD AND 2.4 MILES. TRAVEL 0.1 MILES TO THE MCBURNEY RESIDENCE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 9/09

550693493



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14656

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	ΓED	ΤĒ	RMS OF SAI	E	SHI	P VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/									***************************************	
BID OPENING DATE:	liaideachdarachda	07/09/	<u> /2009</u>	los componences		BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	IUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		PAYMEN H WILI	NT MUS	T BE	MADE BY	OF \$15.0 CHECK OR		REFUNDAB ORDER.	LE	
	WEST V TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T BE SIG THE VE 1D, CH SUBMIT SHALL NOTICE	IRGIN: FOR A ES EAC MIT A HE BII NED AN NDOR'S APTER THE S RESULT	PUBL H VEN THE D. TH ND SUB S COMP 21 OF SIGNED TIN D ROCEED	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC ISQUA : TH AR DA	PROVEMENTIME AN LOSED PUD WITH THE WITH THE WITH THE WITH THE WITH THE WEST VIEW ASING AND THE WEST VIEW ASING AND THE WEST AFTER TO THE WEST AFTER TO THE WEST AND THE WEST AS AFTER THE WEST AND THE WEST AND THE WEST AFTER THE WEST AND THE	IT CONSTR IITS A BI AFFIDAVI IRCHASING THE BID A THE PROVI RGINIA CO AFFIDAVIT TON OF SU RACT IS T RACT IS T	UCTION D FOR T OF C AFFID S EVID SIONS DE. F WITH CH BID O BE P	OF ARTIC AILURE T THE BID CERFORMED PROCEED	T E T LE O	
	EXECUT PROCEE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HEREIN	LATION TO CAN TO THE SPE	CHASE TH CEL THE VEN CIFIC	ORDE E DIR HIS C DOR I N INF ATION	R WILL E ECTOR OF ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU S OF THE	PURCHAS IMMEDIAT ATERIALS VALITY OR E BID AND	ERED N ING RE ELY UP OR WOR DO NO CONTR	SERVES TO WRITT CONFOR	HE EN M	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER (AS EST T VIRO	F THE TABLIS FINIA	U.S. HED F CODE RATES	DEPARTN OR KANAV 21-5A, E APPLY	IENT OF L IHA COUNT	ABOR M Y, PUR ROJECT			
SIGNATURE KC		<u>ar angan, tangan dalah dalah dalah dalah dal</u>	<u></u>			TELEPHONE		[0	ATE -	7-9-09
TITLE		lt	EIN							
								ADDRESS CHAN	(GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14656

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	TEF	RMS OF SAI	E	SHI	≥ NIV	F	.О.В.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/2 OPENING DATE:		07/00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			n t n	ODENTHO	T T 84 F		****
	educaciona de la constanta de	07/09/	and the same of	CAT			OPENING		01:30	PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEMN	UMBER	UN	ITPRICE		TANOMA
						ADE TO A				
3			I .		1	EPT FOR	1			
3			1			ED IN TH				
			1	l		F ARCHIT				
Р	ERTAI	NING T	D THI	S CON	TRACT AR	E HEREBY	DELETE	D.	***************************************	
W	ORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO	PROVID	E	
						MPENSATI				
					T-17				WHEN THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED IN COLUM	
1			1		ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQU	IREMENT		
0	F THI	S CONT	RACT:		***************************************				V	
f	XX) I	NSHRAN	CE · e	HUUES	SEIII VEN	DOR SHAL	FIIDNIT	nnag H2	_	
						Y INSURA			•	
						OTHERWIS				
			1			AMOUNT	1			
			1		250,000.		I INSU	KANCE		
() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VEN	DOR SHA	LL	
F	URNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INS	URANCE	IN	
Α	N AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE	CONTRAC	т.	
,	VV) P	ONDC	ETVE	DEBC	ENT (EV)	OF THE	TOTAL AL	MOUNT O	-	
						F WEST V				
						ID BOND.				
						RFORMANC				
						AMOUNT O				
						ORM OF A				
						OR BOND				
						ZED TO D				
ŧ			•		ľ	TER OF C	1		1	
						ALLOWED			-	
						USINESS				
		•	1			ID BOND,	1		Ì	
					L BOND.	ĺ				
<u> </u>				SEE RE	l VERSE SIDE FOF	TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS			
VATURE KC					o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o	TELEPHONE][DATE 7-	9-09
E	ar	Fi	EIN			<u> </u>	ΠΔ	DRESS CHAI	- 4	E NOTED ABOVE
				10.100.000.00		DADDRESS				



NUCCER

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14656

Þ¢	\GE
	_
	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØII—P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/2009	·			
BID OPENING DATE:	07/09/2009	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAR	NTITY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
BOND C OF THE	OVERING THE ROOF SUCCESSFUL VEND	A TWO (2) YEAR MAING SYSTEM WILL BE		
REV. 1 *****		********	*******	
(EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ATION DATE: 01/3 TE THIS ORIGINAL TION TO DETERMIN CTOR. THIS IS A ORIGINAL OMB #1 G DOCUMENTS YOU 3-9748 OR WWW.AV	TION FORM OMB #102 1/2010) IS ATTACHED FORM TO OBTAIN AN E YOUR ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT UNDER 029-0119 IS NOT ATT CAN CONTACT THE AVE S.OSMRE.GOV ************************************	D. YOU MUST AVS DATA AS AN AML 30 CFR 874.16. TACHED TO THE S OFFICE AT	
PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO RM 749 WEST V PROSPE NUMBER	IRGINIA STATE CO S DESIRING TO PE MUST BE LICENSED ING BOARD IS EMP E. APPLICATIONS Y CONTACTING THE L COMPLEX, 1900 -B, CHARLESTON, IRGINIA STATE CO	TORS LICENSE DE 21-11-2 REQUIRE: RFORM CONTRACTING V. THE WEST VIRGIN OWERED TO ISSUE THE FOR A CONTRACTORS WEST VIRGINIA DIV KANAWHA BLVD. E, BE WV 25305, PH. 304-1 DE 21-11-11 REQUIRE INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS	WORK IN THIS IA CONTRACTORS E CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE ISION OF LABOR, LDG. 6, 558-7890. ES ANY	
SIGNATURE KC	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI	DATE	7-9-09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14656

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

T 6

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 0	7/09/2009	BID C	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTI	ITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	\mathcal{A}	, 72 (_	
CONTRAC	TORS NAME:	Akpenter Keclam	AtiON INC.	
SONTRAG	TORO RAME !	11110000		
CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE #	WV007728		
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
		WILL BE REQUIRED		
l	1 .	TORS LICENSE PRIOR	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCH.	ASE ORDER/CONT	RACI.		
	Δι	PLICABLE LAW		
THE WES	T VIRGINIA STA	TE CODE, PURCHASIN	G DIVISION RULES	
& REGUL	ATIONS, AND TH	IE INFORMATION PROV	/IDED IN THE	
		DN^{II} issued by the F		
	3 1	AUTHORITY GOVERNI	NG THIS	
PROCURE	MENI.	and a second sec		
ANV THE	DEMATION PROVI	DED IN SPECIFICATI	TON MANHAIS, OP	
l l	f I	BAL OR WRITTEN, WH		
i i	3 - I	TION PROVIDED FROM	1	
DESCRIB	ED IN THE ABOV	/E PARAGRAPH IS VOI	ED AND OF NO	
EFFECT.			T A STATE OF THE S	
		· ·	THE STATE OF THE S	
	ICE TO PROCEE!	i 1	UFDETH TO TO BE	
l l	1 1	ON WORK SPECIFIED CALENDAR DAYS AFTE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
k L	TO PROCEED IS	1	EVENT THAT A	
l l		ERENCE IS REQUIRED		
	l 1	SPECIFIC DATE ESTA	· ·	
PRE-CON	STRUCTION CONF	ERENCE.		
	RANTEE AND MAI	1 L	ID AFFECTED BY	
		ALS AND WORKMANSHI		
	1 ,	PECTIVE TRADES. IN		
. I	1 1	STOM OR A SPECIAL O		
		BOTH AS TO THE MAT		
			The state of the s	7
SIGNATURE //_	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS × DATE .	
KC_	Jerus .			7-7-04
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14656

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%H-₽ ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TEF	IMS OF SALE	SHIP V	IA .	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/2009			<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	07/09/		- Ingliginalius alamanan anan	BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE (YTITMAUS	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>desagnes ha den des metaren millim him finan</u>		s promisi na mana and manga ing an againg ing an ing			
WORK	MANSHIP.	SHALL UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF E	INAL PAYMENT	RV
1 1		OR BE CONS	1	i		and the second s
1		{	1	1	F THE ACCEPTA	ANCE
1 1	HE WORK.				NCE NOR THE	***************************************
1 1		T SHALL RE	}	3		and the second s
1		; I	1	1	MATERIALS, A	l l
		t I	1		TEE PERIOD SH	HALL
	TEN NOTI		ENSE UF I	HE CUNIK	ACTOR UPON	3
MKII	(B)		 F ONE-YEA	R GUARAN	TEE PERIOD, T	rue
CONT					THE CONDITION	
					OF THE WORK.	
ANY	FAILURES	DUE TO TH	E NEGLIGE	NCE OR W	ORKMANSHIP OF	-
				I	LOPS DURING T	· · 1
		1 1	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CONTRACTO	DR
AT I	TS EXPEN		CHAD CHADA	NTEE DED	TOD CHALL NOT	
CUNS	(C)			I	IOD SHALL NOT PERFORMANCE T]
		WORK UNDE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TERTORHANCE I	1 1 1
	(D)				GETATION MAY	BE
FURT	HER DEFI	NED IN THE	1	ì		***************************************
CONT	AINED HE	REIN.		***************************************		A
				***************************************		***
(3)	TERMINA	1 1			1 P. T. I.	
TN D		l l	1	1	LED IN WHOLE URCHASING,	UR
1 1			1	‡	REMEDY IT MA	. ·
1 1		1 1	ì	3	IVEN NOT LESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					E, (DELIVERED	
					D) OF INTENT	
то т	ERMINATE	 .				1
(4)	IT SHAL OR TO:	L RF LHE B	ESPUNSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	JL
VEND	(A)	ORTATN AL	I NECESSAI	DV DIVIE	ION OF HIGHWA	ve
PERM		ALL TRANSP				710
	_ , ~ , ~ , ~ , ,					
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COND		DATE > 0 00
KC				CELEF DUNE		DATE 7-9-09
TITLE	FI	EIN			ADDRESS CHA	INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14656

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/200	9				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/09	/2009	BID (OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(B)	1 1	THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.	ED CONSTRUCTION	
REC PRO PLA	ALL ORDANCE LAMATION JECT. S NS & SPE	WITH THE SP DF THE "WO AID CS ARE INCO	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT SI ECIFICATIONS PREI LFPEN (MCBURNEY) RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDIT	PARED FOR THE LANDSLIDE" BY REFERENCE	
15 (6)	DRAWINGS Paymen The	PREARED BY TS AND COMP CONTRACTOR	F THIS CONTRACT, GAI CONSULTANTS LETION: SHALL FURNISH TO TWITH AN ITEMIZE	, INC. D DEP AN	
IN OF THE	THE SPEC PAYMENT. CONTRAC	IFICATIONS IT IS THE	SHALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS	AT THE PAYMENT TO	
COM PAY WOR	THE PARTIAL PLETED A MENT WIL K COMPLE	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA T THE TIME L BE DETERM TED IF BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIOD SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP	T OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	T .
FOR AUT	BANKRUP	TCY PROTECT Ly Null and Er.	ENT THE VENDOR/COLON, THIS CONTRACT VOID, AND IS TE	CT IS RMINATED WITHOUT	
SIGNATURE //		oee He	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	3 0 -0
KC.			* mar to mar * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	10012	7-9-09
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14656

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

ØH-₽ ⊤0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED		TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/											
BID OPENING DATE		0.7	7/09/	2009	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENII	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		QUANTII	ſΥ	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEMN	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	REV.	1/2	2005	To the control of the							
Annual An	PREF	EREN	ICE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUC	TS		
		PURO NO C A ST PROI	CHASI CONTR FATE DUCTS	NG DI ACTOR CONTR	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY N PURSUA USE OR S ROJECT O HE UNITE	NT TO SU UPPLY ST THER THA	BSECT: EEL PI N THOS	ION 2 BE RODUCTS SE STEEL	FOR	
		Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	T PROJEC F, OR AN PROVEMEN LUDING, R THE IN VENTILAT THE SUPP PURSUAN VIRGINIA R AFTER	Y ADDITI T TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN T TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO BUILI LIMITE ON OF TS OR D MATE ONTRAC	, ALTERA DING OR ED TO, R ANY HEA OTHER ERIALS F	TION OADS TING OR	
		В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDE OTHERWIS COMBINA S, FROM OXYGEN, HER STEE	D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, CAS RLY PR TWO OF DE BY FURNA	ST, ROCESSED R MORE O THE OPE ACE,	, OR F	
		C.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS CLUDES A BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY,	CONTINE		
	2.	THE	DIRE	CTOR		E PURCHA			NT MAY,	IN_	
SIGNATURE 17					SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS		IDATE	
K	<u> </u>					•	HELEFINONE			DATE	7-9-09
TITLE			FE	EIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14656

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/09/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL WRITING, PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE Ke -9-09 TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEM<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP 14656

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-9

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS	
05/07/2009					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/09/2009	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM	
IN ADI FOR US DOMEST THE PI POUNDS FORE IC ACCEPT TO BE	DITION, ITEMS OF SE AT THE SITE OF TIC ALUMINUM, GLARODUCT IS LESS THE SOF STEEL ARE USEN MADE ALUMINUM, TED ONLY IF THE COUNTEASONABLE.	BID OF ITEM NUMBER MACHINERY OR EQUIF PUBLIC WORKS SHALE SS OR STEEL, UNLES AN \$50,000 OR LESS ED IN PUBLIC WORKS GLASS OR STEEL PROST OF DOMESTIC PROCEST OF THE BID PRICE FOR	UNIT PRICE PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS. RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT IS	AMOUNT	
PRODUCTED PRODUC	CTS. IF THE DOME CTS TO BE SUPPLIE SURPLUS AREA", A IMENT OF LABOR, F IF DOMESTIC PRODU THAN THE FOREIGN RIOR TO THE AWARD SIONS, THE SPENDI MINES THAT THERE NUM, GLASS OR STE IHE LOWEST BID FO E MAY REQUEST, IN IION IN THE LOWES ENDORS MUST INDIC	STIC ALUMINUM, GLA D OR PRODUCED IN A S DEFINED BY THE U OREIGN PRODUCTS MA CTS ARE 30% OR MOR MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT UNI NG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR U EL THAT IS REASONA R DOMESTIC PRODUCT WRITING, A REEVAL T BID FOR SUCH DON ATE IN THEIR BID	ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED RE HIGHER IN DER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER TS, THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE		
REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC	3/88 IT 9 E FOR ISSUANCE & CT ADDENDA. RCHITECT/ENGINEER	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	F CONSTRUCTION ALL BE REQUIRED		
SIGNATURE 1/_	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITE TELEPHONE			
PORTURE KC		TELEPHONE	DATE	7-9-09	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14656

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS		
05/07/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/09/	2009		BID	DPENING TIME 01	ING TIME 01:30PM		
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
				i i i i v					
					ING SCHEDULE IN				
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:			
					INEER SHALL PREP				
					IES THAT HAVE PR	DCURED DRAWINGS			
	4		1 1		: I	HE ADDENDUM AND			
					D TO THE BUYER I				
	1		I 1		: I	GINEER SHALL ALSO			
					ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR			
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.				
					END THE ADDENDUM		***************************************		
					, IF NECESSARY,		***************************************		
	OPENIN		3 1		ENDUM SHOULD BE F		***************************************		
	1 .		1	TEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID	***************************************		
	OPENIN	G DATE	•		-		TOTAL PARTY AND		
							en e		
					D BE FORMALLY ACK				
					TO THE STATE PUR				
					ULATIONS THAT APP				
			, ,		ENT SHALL ALSO AF	1 1 1 1			
			E I		E ONLY EXCEPTION				
			: :		D FOR THE SOLE P				
	CHANGI	NG A B	בט מד	FNING	TIME AND/OR DATE	on. Nov. 18			
					1				
					1				
	REV. 1	1/96							
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			**************************************				
	EXHIBI	T 10			THE STATE OF THE S				
					Turning	,			
					REQUISITION N	NO.: .DEP14656			
				1					
-	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	T UEDE	אסא עמ	אסטיי ב	ner e	FORTOT OF THE PO	LOUTHO OFFICER			
	T HEKE	DY AUK	NUWLE	Der K	ECEIPT OF THE FOL	LUWING CHECKED	***************************************		
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE KC					TELEPHONE	DATE	7-9-09		
TITLE		FE	ΞΝ	····	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
	EN DEOD					ADDITESS CHANGES	TO DE NOTED ABOVE		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

REP14656

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEXDOR

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	IMS OF SAI	LE:	SH	P VIA	F,0	D.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/ BID OPENING DATE:									
BID OPENING DATE:	too soo saasaa ka	07/09/	2009	antonico escusa		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEMI	NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u>Mallerandaeannerver</u>	u a a cibale na cun quie					<u>luksuksen er </u>	
	ADDEND	IIM(S)	и ииу	AVE M	ADE THE	NECESSAR	V PEVICE	ONC TO M	V
						CATION,		.0143 10 11	
		,		,					
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:				*		
		1/					MINAPATATA		
	NO. 1		• •	ļ					
	NO 0								
	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •						
	ND. 3								
7000m			, ,						
***************************************	NO. 4								
A444				A					
	NO. 5	• • • • •	* *						
****	THINDE	DCTAND	TUAT	EATI	HDE TO (ONFIRM T	UE DECET	DT OF TU	
						REJECTION			
								•	****
						THAT AN			
) TO BE M			·
						ENDOR'S			
	[BINDING	ì		
						AND ADDE ADDENDUM			
	31 E.C.11	ICHILU	//	AN U	FETCIAL	ADDENDOR	12 PIND	1148.	
	1/.	11.	// , .		-				
		elly (sup	enle	٤٠		SIGNATUR	E.	
	100	200	1/k	pala	man Frie	. // .			
	caus	RRUCK	۷۷۶	*CM	Muun). Suc.	COMPANY		
***************************************	フー	9-09	P				DATE		
	4		• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • • • •	•••••	DATE		
****	REV. 1	1/96							
December 2				NOT	ICE	1			•
	<u>, </u>	77		SEE RE	l VERSE SIDE FOI	ا TERMS AND CON	L VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE KA	llul	(ML	pin	tos.		TELEPHONE /	984 1115	DATE	7-9-69
	11/07				493	<u> </u>	i		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ww				// 				



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14656

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

SH H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/09/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14656 BID OPENING DATE: 07/09/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: - 984-2770 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE KC

Wolfpen Landslide Requisition # DEP#14656

(114

Contractor's Bid Sheet
Company Name: Carpenter Reclamation Inc.
Company Name: (appender Kellamator, and.
Do all 5: 11/25360
Address: P.O Box 13015 Sissonuille WV 25360
11 - 4 001 115
Phone 304-984-115

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			1	<u> </u>
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than]	<u> </u>
1.0	1	10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	1.s.	\$
1.0		"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		Φ
2,0		Total Amount Bid for the project.	I.s.	[\$
270	-	rotal minotic Dia to the project.	1.5.	19
		"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		
3.0	1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	S
3,0	•	"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		<u> </u>
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$
4.2	150	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$	\$
5.0	3,100	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$	\$
6.0	11	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$	\$
7. I	2,700	"Type I Channel," per linear foot.	\$	\$
7.2	500		\$	\$
7.3	50	"18-inch HDPE," per linear foot	\$	\$
7.4	2		\$	\$
8.1	11,200	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$	\$
8.2	1,800		\$	\$
9.1	10		\$	\$
9.2	100	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag	\$	\$
11,0	500	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$	\$
12.0	1,200	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard	\$	\$
		Addendum		
		Jw		
		. Nona		
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
		. /l		
				
		`		
		⊗ TOTAL		\$

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name Carpenter Realamation SuoTax Payer ID No.: 550693493
Address D. D. A. C. Bare
City: Sissonville State: UV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1115
Fax No.: 304-984-2770 E-mail address: ACARPENIOSO ACC. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(4 Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kelley Carpenter, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 7-9-09 Signature K. Carpenter Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.			A
	13 A	Reclamation	Inc.
Contractor Name:	Carpenia	Lecamario	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address V/A	Position/Title Telephone #
•	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
7100.000	% of OwnershipBegin Date:
•	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

•• .	1117	

Agency___ REQ.P.O#_

BID BOND

DID DOMED		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ined,	
of		
of a corpora		
with its principal office in the City of		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of		
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heli	s, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the P	ringinal hap authoritized to the Durchasing Continues the	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the repeatment of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto at	- ·	
Department of Administration a certain bid of proposal, attached hereto at	to made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
NOW THEREFORE,		
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the big agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shalf force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of 	t or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the I be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in f	uli
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.		
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obwaive notice of any such extension.	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in n iigee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	10
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto se	of their hands and seals, and such of them as are comparation	nne
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these present	•	71 1.3
day of, 20	to to all eight of areas proper distriction, and	
Principal Corporate Seal		
	(Name of Principal)	
A	Ву	
	(Must be President or Vice President)	
1 alaekee	vice i residenty	
V Attack	(Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal	(1867)	
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)	
	Attomey-in-Fact	
	, morney-m-r doc	
	and the second of the second o	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F) (G)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M) (N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

bond.

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

(U)

Surety Corporate Seal

Title

(Name of Surety)

(W) Attorney-in-Fact



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Verginia
COUNTY OF Kanawka TO-WIT:
I, <u>Kelly Caupenter</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of <u>Carpenter</u> , <u>Rodamation</u> <u>Inc</u> ; and,
2. I do hereby attest that Appender (Company Name) (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Appendix Realamation inc. (Company Name) By: Kalley appendix Title: Tresident Date: 7-9-09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of July, 2009
By Commission expires June 4, 2017
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia NICHOLE BEARY P.O. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360 My Commission Expires June 4, 2017 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.
Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

	penalty of law for fa										
affirms	and acknowledges	the information	i imthis	affidavit	and is it	n complia	ince v	with the	requiren	nents a	s stated.
		1			/ .						

Vendor's Name: Coupeute	y Reclamation	Inc.	
Authorized Signature: K.	Palpente	Date: 7-9-09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			

Search Criteria: (*) Primary Entity O Related Entity O Hide Ended Relationships (*) Show Ended Relationships (140618) Camenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Camenter Reclamation Inc. Parent Entity Entity Name: 140618 en L **∠**:. of 1 ∑′ 100% Shareholder Vice President Shareholder Description All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc AVS OFT Report - 6/29/2009 1:01:11 PM Load Report Find | Next : Select a format (140617) Mary Carpenter (140617) Mary Curpenter (140616) Kelley Carpenter (140616) Kelley Carpenter Related Entity Export 50% **%**05 % Ownership Mail To: 10/1/1989 6861/1/01 10/1/1989 10/1/1989 Regin Date Send **End Date** Back To Reports

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# 14656

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unders		rsigned, Carpenter Reclamation, Inc					
of PO Box 13015 Sissonville, WV 25360		, as Principal, and Western Surety Company						
Of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Gr	rant Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA a corpor	ration organized and exist	ing under the laws of the State of					
South Dakota with its princip	al office in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are h	ield and firmly bound unto the State					
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in th	ne penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>) for the payment of which					
well and truly to be made, we join	itly and severally bind ourselves, our he	irs, administrators, execut	ors, successors and assigns.					
Department of Administration a co	ove obligation is such that whereas the fertain bid or proposal, attached hereto a rney) Landslide in Kanawha County	and made a part hereof, to	enter into a contract in writing for					
NOW THEREFORE,								
agreement created by the accepta force and effect. It is expressly ur exceed the penal amount of this o	ccepted and the Principal shall enter int bonds and insurance required by the bi ance of said bid, then this obligation sha aderstood and agreed that the liability of	id or proposal, and shall in ill be null and void, otherwifthe Surety for any and all that the obligations of sain	all other respects perform the se this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event,					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	n. Principal and Surety have hereunto se to be affixed hereunto and these preser	et their hands and seals, a	nd such of them as are corporations					
24th _day of _June		nts to be signed by their pi	roper officers, this					
and the second s								
Principal Corporate Seal		By Kelley Carpord	mation (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)					
		President	(TCA.)					
Surety Corporate Seal	€*	Ross E. Johnson	Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact					
nd a power of attorney must be att	onds must be licensed in West Virginia t tached.	o transact surety instranc	e. Corporate seals must be affixed,					

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota

County of Minnehaha

55

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



OTIFICATE

D. Krell, Nolary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 24th day of June 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson
L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



